

Privacy Policy

Last update: Jan 2024

Introduction

At Wealthy 9X, we prioritize the privacy and security of our clients' personal data. Our commitment is to handle your information responsibly and transparently. This document outlines how we collect, process, store, and protect your data, ensuring it remains safe and secure throughout our interactions.

Data Collection

Automated Data Collection:

When you visit the Wealthy 9X website, we automatically collect certain information from your device. This includes:

- **Location Data:** Information about your geographical location.
- IP Address: Your device's internet protocol address.
- **Operating System Data:** Details about the operating system you use.
- **Browser Data:** Information about the browser you use to access our site.

This data helps us understand user behavior and preferences but does not include personal information that directly identifies you.

User-Provided Data:

During the registration process, users are required to provide personal information, which includes:

- Name: Your full name.
- Email Address: Your email address.
- Login Details: Your chosen username and password.

Throughout our relationship, we may also collect:

• **Payment System Details:** Information about the payment methods you use for deposits and withdrawals.

By registering on our website, you consent to the collection and processing of this information. Additionally, we use cookies to gather data on how you interact with our site to improve our services.

Data Processing and Usage Wealthy 9X uses the collected data to:

- Manage User Accounts: Facilitate the registration and management of user accounts.
- Process Transactions: Handle financial transactions, including deposits and withdrawals.
- Enhance User Experience: Analyze website usage through cookies to optimize our services.

By consenting to our terms, you agree to the collection and use of your data for these purposes. We ensure that all data processing activities comply with applicable laws and regulations.

Disclosure and Protection of Personal Information

Wealthy 9X is committed to protecting your personal information. We do not disclose user data to third parties except in the following circumstances:

- **Policy Enforcement:** To enforce our policies and respond to legal claims.
- Legal Compliance: To comply with legal obligations or protect rights, property, or safety.

We may share your information with:

- **Internal Affiliates:** Entities within our organization that assist with business operations, such as software management, fraud investigations, and bill collection.
- Subsidiaries and Corporate Affiliates: For purposes consistent with this Privacy Policy.
- Third-Party Payment Processors: To facilitate payment transactions.
- **Professional Advisors:** Including lawyers, auditors, bankers, and insurers, as necessary for their professional services.
- **Business Entities in Transactions:** If Wealthy 9X engages in business transactions like mergers, acquisitions, or sales, we ensure that the recipient adheres to this Privacy Policy.

Tracking and Cookies Data Policy

We use cookies and similar tracking technologies to enhance our services and understand user behavior. Cookies are small data files stored on your device that may include an anonymous unique identifier. We use various types of cookies:

- Session Cookies: Used to operate our Service and are deleted once you close your browser.
- **Preference Cookies:** Remember your preferences and various settings.
- **Security Cookies:** Ensure security and protect your data.

Other tracking technologies we use include beacons, tags, and scripts, which help us collect and track information and improve our services. You can configure your browser to refuse cookies or alert you when cookies are being sent. However, disabling cookies may affect the functionality of our services.

Payments - Decentralized Payment Systems

For our paid products and services, we use external payment providers and decentralized blockchain systems. These include:

- Bitcoin (BTC): A decentralized digital currency. Details about its functionality can be found <u>here</u>.
- Perfect Money: A financial service that allows secure and instant online payments.

We do not store your payment details; these are transmitted directly to the respective payment providers, ensuring your financial information remains secure.

User Rights and Data Protection Wealthy 9X respects your rights regarding your personal data. You have the right to:

- Access Your Data: Request a copy of the personal information we hold about you.
- Correct Your Data: Request corrections to any inaccurate or incomplete data.
- **Delete Your Data:** Request the deletion of your personal information under certain circumstances.
- **Restrict Processing:** Request the restriction of processing your data under specific conditions.
- **Data Portability:** Request to transfer your data to another organization.

To exercise any of these rights, please contact our Data Protection Officer at [contact email]. We will respond to your request in accordance with applicable data protection laws.

Data Security Measures

Wealthy 9X employs robust security measures to protect your data from unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction. These measures include:

- **Encryption:** We use advanced encryption technologies to safeguard your data during transmission and storage.
- Access Controls: We limit access to your personal information to authorized personnel only.
- **Regular Audits:** We conduct regular security audits to identify and address potential vulnerabilities.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or legal requirements. Any changes will be posted on this page, and we will notify you via email or through our website before the changes take effect. Your continued use of our services after the changes signifies your acceptance of the updated policy.

Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us www.wealthy9x.com

Conclusion

At Wealthy 9X, we are dedicated to protecting your privacy and ensuring the security of your personal data. We strive to be transparent about our data practices and provide you with control over your information. Thank you for trusting Wealthy 9X with your data.